PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillips Petroleum Company	12/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company	
Street Address:	600 N. Dairy Ashford	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10262348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)661-8739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 918/661-0652

Email: bronwyn.a.welvaert@conocophillips.com
Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company - I. P. Legal

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2443 Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2443

Address Line 4: Bartlesville, OKLAHOMA 74005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34049US
NAME OF SURMITTED:	Bronwyn A. Welyzert

Total Attachments: 4

source=10262348NameChange_20070130164207_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0250

500215232

X40.00

source=10262348NameChange_20070130164207_001#page2.tif source=10262348NameChange_20070130164207_001#page3.tif source=10262348NameChange_20070130164207_001#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0251

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phillips Petroleum Company	Name: ConocoPhillips Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 N. Dairy Ashford	
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2002	Street Address. Down. Daily Asimora	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77079	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
10/262,348 Additional numbers att	tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Bronwyn A. Welvaert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: ConocoPhillips Company - I. P. Legal	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
P. O. Box 2443	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bartlesville	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip:74005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 918/661-0652	•	
Fax Number: 918/661-8739	b. Deposit Account Number 16-1575	
Email Address: Bronwyn.A.Welvaert@conocophillips.com	Authorized User Name Bronwyn A. Welvaert	
9. Signature: Actual I Coll On	1/30/2607	
Signature	Date	
Bronwyn A. Welvaert Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY" TO "CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2183363

DATE: 0 PATENIT

REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0253

0064324 8100

030002793

(THU) 12. 12' 02 13:32/ST. 13:34/STARO 4755239EP FILED 01:41 PM 12/12/2002 020763238 - 0064324

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY (to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company)

Phillips Petroleum Company ("Phillips"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

- The amendments to Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and have been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of Phillips in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.
- Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Article I reading in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is ConocoPhillips Company."

- Phillips' Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 of Article IV thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Section 1 reading in its entirety as follows:
 - "Section 1. The Corporation shall be authorized to issue 2,100 shares of capital stock, of which 2,100 shares shall be shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value ("Common Stock")."
- Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the DGCL, this amendment will become effective at 11:00 p.m., Eastern time, on December 31, 2002.

HOU03:884504.1

PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0254 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Phillips has caused this certificate to be executed this 12th day of December, 2002.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

W

By:___ Name:

Rick A. Harrington

Title: Senior Vice President, Legal,

and General Counsel

HOU03:884504.1

PATENT REEL: 018824 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 01/30/2007